(To be published in Part-I Section-II of the Gazette of India)
Government of India
Ministry of Agriculture & Farmers Welfare
Department of Animal Husbandry & Dairying

Krishi Bhavan, New Delhi-110001 2nd May, 2019.

NOTIFICATION

No. A-19011/6/2016-Admn.I In continuation of this Department's Notification of even number dated 27.05.2016, the President is pleased to extend the deputation period of Dr. Sulekha S.L. as Assistant Commissioner (Animal Husbandry) in the Department of Animal Husbandry & Dairying for the fourth year i.e. w.e.f. 23.05.2019 to 22.05.2020. Her deputation term will be governed as per DOP & T's O.M.No.6-8/2009-Estt.(Pay II) dated 17.06.2010.

(Rohit Tewari)

Under Secretary to the Govt. of India

Telephone No. 23382779

To

The Manager, Government of India Press, Faridabad (alongwith Hindi version)

Distribution:

- > Officer Concerned/ Personal File.
- > Sr.PPS to Secretary (ADF)
- JS(Admn.)/JS(C&DD)/JS(NLM)/JS (LH)
- Advisor (Stat.)/FDC
- The Director, Directorate of Animal Husbandry, Vikas Bhavan, Thiruvananthapuram w.r.t. their Letter No. AHD/392/2019-D-2 dated 23.01.2019.
- P&AO (Sectt.), D/o Animal Husbandry & Dairying , Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi
- Cash & Coordination Section/DDO/Cashier/Admn.II/Library (DOAC)
- Service Book/Personal File/Guard File
- ➤ RTI Cell/R&I/Reception Officer
- NIC for uploading on the website of the department.